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AIKHTOPIKOZ Y AAOrOz AOHNQN (Athens Bar

Association)

Bar Council of Ireland

Délégation des Barreaux de France (The

Delegation of French Bars)

Ecole Régionale des avocats du Grand Est

(Regional Lawyers’ SChOO|) This seminar is organised with the financial

support of the specific programme «Justice 2014-2020» of
. T L. L. the European Commission. The contents of this LlTIGATING EUROPEAN
Suomen Asianajajaliitto (Finnish Bar Association) publication are the sole responsibility of ERA and can in
no way b_e taken to reflect the views of the European U N ION LAW
Consejo General de la Abogacia Espafiola SRR . PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE
(General Council of Spanish Lawyers) CJEU
. . , e VISIT TO THE CJEU
Haute Ecole des Avocats Conseil (Lawyers’ School)
. Trier and Luxembourg
Law Society of Ireland 26-27 April 2017
. ) . ERA Conference Centre

Krajowa Rada Radcéw Prawnych (National Metzer Allee 4

Council of Legal Advisers of Poland)
Organisers:
ERA (Sanja Jovi¢i¢) in cooperation
with the European Lawyers’
Foundation (Alonso Hernandez-
Pinzén)
Laguage: English

Travel to Trier: Shuttle services from the airports of For further information: Seminar number: 417DT13

Luxembourg (30 minutes) and Frankfurt Hahn (50 minutes) to Nicole Stock
Tel. +49 (0)651 937 37 422

the ERA Conference Centre can be booked at special Fax. +49 (0)651 937 37 773
rates at: www.fi nkelgruens-taxi.de; e-mail: era@fi E-mail: NStoeckl@era.int
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08:30

09:00

09:15

09:45

10:00

11:00

11:15

11:45

Wednesday, 26 April 2017

Registration of the participants
Welcome and introduction

THE JUDICIAL SYSTEM OF THE EUROPEAN
UNION

Composition, organisation and competences of
the Court of Justice of the European Union. The
reform of the General Court

Discussion

Overview of the proceedings before the Court
of Justice of the European Union:

Preliminary ruling proceedings

Actions for annulment

Infringement proceedings

Actions for failure to act

Actions for damages

Discussion
Coffee break
PRELIMINARY RULING PROCEEDINGS

The reference for a preliminary ruling: practical
advice for lawyers
e How to convince the national judge to
make a preliminary reference to the CJEU
e The urgent preliminary ruling procedure
(PPU)
e The written observations
e The oral phase

12:30

12:45

14:00

14:45

15:00

15:30

17:30

19:00

Discussion
Lunch
DIRECT ACTIONS
Direct actions before the General Court
e How to bring an action
¢ Question of admissibility
e Tips for the oral pleadings
Discussion
Coffee break
Workshop on drafting an action
e Working in groups
e Common discussion about the results

End of the first day

Seminar dinner

07:00

12:15

Thursday, 27 April 2017

VISIT TO THE COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE
EUROPEAN UNION

Departure to Luxembourg
e Welcome and presentation of a case before
the Court of Justice or the General Court
e Attendance to a hearing

¢ Meeting with staff of the CJEU

End of the seminar

Programme may be subject to amendment.
For programme updates : www.era.int






