

Partners

ΔΙΚΗΓΟΡΙΚΌΣ ΣΥ ΛΛΟΓΌΣ ΑΘΗΝΏΝ (Athens Bar Association)

Bar Council of Ireland

Délégation des Barreaux de France (The Delegation of French Bars)

École Régionale des avocats du Grand Est (Regional Lawyers' School)

Suomen Asianajajaliitto (Finnish Bar Association)

Consejo General de la Abogacía Española (General Council of Spanish Lawyers)

Haute École des Avocats Conseil (Lawyers' School)

Law Society of Ireland

Krajowa Rada Radców Prawnych (National Council of Legal Advisers of Poland)

Speakers



This seminar is organised with the financial support of the specific programme «Justice 2014-2020» of the European Commission. The contents of this publication are the sole responsibility of ERA and can in no way be taken to reflect the views of the European Commission.

Travel to Trier: Shuttle services from the airports of Luxembourg (30 minutes) and Frankfurt Hahn (50 minutes) to the ERA Conference Centre can be booked at special rates at: www.fi nkelgruens-taxi.de; e-mail: era@fi nkelgruens-taxi.de

For further information:

Nicole Stöckl

Tel. +49 (0)651 937 37 422 Fax. +49 (0)651 937 37 773 E-mail: NStoeckl@era.int

LITIGATING EUROPEAN UNION LAW

- PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE CJEU
- VISIT TO THE CJEU

Trier and Luxembourg 26-27 April 2017ERA Conference Centre
Metzer Allee 4

Organisers:

ERA (Sanja Jovičić) in cooperation with the European Lawyers' Foundation (Alonso Hernández-Pinzón)

Laguage: English

Seminar number: 417DT13

	Wednesday, 26 April 2017
08:30	Registration of the participants
09:00	Welcome and introduction
(I.)	THE JUDICIAL SYSTEM OF THE EUROPEAN UNION
09:15	Composition, organisation and competences of the Court of Justice of the European Union. The reform of the General Court
09:45	Discussion
10:00	Overview of the proceedings before the Court of Justice of the European Union: • Preliminary ruling proceedings • Actions for annulment • Infringement proceedings • Actions for failure to act • Actions for damages
11:00	Discussion
11:15	Coffee break
	PRELIMINARY RULING PROCEEDINGS
11:45	 The reference for a preliminary ruling: practical advice for lawyers How to convince the national judge to make a preliminary reference to the CJEU The urgent preliminary ruling procedure (PPU) The written observations The oral phase

12:30	Discussion
12:45	Lunch
	DIRECT ACTIONS
14:00	 Direct actions before the General Court How to bring an action Question of admissibility Tips for the oral pleadings
14:45	Discussion
15:00	Coffee break
15:30	 Workshop on drafting an action Working in groups Common discussion about the results
17:30	End of the first day
19:00	Seminar dinner

Thursday, 27 April 2017

VISIT TO THE COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE **EUROPEAN UNION**

07:00 Departure to Luxembourg

- Welcome and presentation of a case before the Court of Justice or the General Court
- Attendance to a hearing
- Meeting with staff of the CJEU

End of the seminar 12:15

> Programme may be subject to amendment. For programme updates: www.era.int